
0 20 40 60 80 100

100

101

102

28.1 37.6 53.2 71.3 95.5 127.9 171.5
10-2

10-1

100

101

(a)

Am
p M

ax
,P

ac
 (V

)
 Saltation (25%-75%)
 Rolling (25%-75%)
 Sliding (25%-75%)
 Range within 1.5IQR
 Median Line
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 D = 82 mm (FEM)
 D = 95.5 mm (FEM)
 D = 120 mm (FEM)
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